
        
     Page: 1

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: ROUTE 01 AM ELEM    
Driver: Ingraham, Melissa Vehicle: 201    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:58 0  MS/HS  
2 8:05 1  5958 Rte 23  
3 8:06 3  Old South Durham Hwy & S Durham Estates Rd  
4 8:08 1  Morrison Rd & Old South Durham Hwy  
5 8:11 0  Cornwallville Rd & Durso Ave Turnaround  
6 8:14 2  6591 Rte 23  
7 8:17 4  5799 Rte 23  
8 8:21 2  63 Joseph Chadderdon Rd  
9 8:25 4  758 Old Rte 23  

10 8:26 1  586 Old Route 23  
11 8:27 3  573 Old Rte 23  
12 8:28 3  560 Old Rte 23  
13 8:29 2  460 Old Rte 23  
14 8:30 1  420 Old Rte 23  
15 8:31 2  42 Fairview Rd  
16 8:32 0  97 Maple Ave (Baby sitter)  
17 8:34 1  50 Maple Ave  
18 8:35 1  19 Maple Ave  
19 8:36 1  355 Old Route 23  
20 8:37 0  224 Old Rte 23  
21 8:38 1  166 Old Rte 23  
22 8:40 2  Gina Marie Ave & Old Route 23  
23 8:41 1  94 Old Rte 23  
24 8:42 2  82 Old Rte 23  
25 8:47 -38  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 01 PM ELEM    
Driver: Ingraham, Melissa Vehicle: 201    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 39  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:35 -2  82 Old Rte 23  
3 3:36 -1  94 Old Rte 23  
4 3:37 0  Gina Marie Ave & Old Route 23  
5 3:38 -1  166 Old Rte 23  
6 3:39 -1  355 Old Route 23  
7 3:40 -1  420 Old Rte 23  
8 3:41 -2  460 Old Rte 23  
9 3:43 -1  145 Maple Ave  
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10 3:44 -3  97 Maple Ave (Baby sitter)  
11 3:46 -1  50 Maple Ave  
12 3:47 -1  19 Maple Ave  
13 3:49 -3  560 Old Rte 23  
14 3:50 -3  573 Old Rte 23  
15 3:51 -1  586 Old Route 23  
16 3:52 -4  758 Old Rte 23  
17 3:54 -1  5958 Rte 23  
18 3:55 -4  Old South Durham Hwy & S Durham Estates Rd  
19 3:57 -1  Morrison Rd & Old South Durham Hwy  
20 4:00 0  Cornwallville Rd & Durso Ave Turnaround  
21 4:02 -2  6591 Rte 23  
22 4:05 -4  5799 Rte 23  
23 4:09 -2  63 Joseph Chadderdon Rd  
24 4:16 0  MS/HS  

        
Trip: ROUTE 04 AM ELEM    
Driver: Endress, Angela Vehicle: 204    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:06 0  MS/HS  
2 8:14 2  21 Mountain Ave  
3 8:15 1  Church St & Mountain Ave  
4 8:18 2  265 Mountain Ave (Pick up is 3rd house on Joel M Austin Rd)  
5 8:19 1  343 Mountain Ave  
6 8:20 1  552 Mountain Ave  
7 8:22 1  199 Woodland Dr  
8 8:24 0  Lairds Ct & Woodland Dr - Turn around  
9 8:25 1  95 Woodland Dr  

10 8:27 1  338 Rte 39  
11 8:28 1  280 Rte 39  
12 8:29 2  56 Rte 39  
13 8:30 1  South Rd & Kerwin Rd  
14 8:33 1  Phillips Rd & Silver Spur Rd W  
15 8:36 1  326 Joel M Austin Rd  
16 8:38 2  6660 Rte 32  
17 8:39 1  6764 Rte 32 (The Sandman)  
18 8:40 1  6767 Rte 32  
19 8:41 1  6945 Rte 32  
20 8:43 1  79 M Simons Rd  
21 8:44 0  Dalton Rd & M Simons Rd (turnaround)  
22 8:46 1  7548 Rte 32  
23 8:47 8  Birch St & Cedar St  
24 8:50 -31  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
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Trip: ROUTE 04 PM ELEM    
Driver: Endress, Angela Vehicle: 204    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 33  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:33 -7  Birch St & Cedar St  
3 3:35 -2  472 Main St  
4 3:37 -1  7548 Rte 32  
5 3:40 -1  11 Silver Spur Rd E  
6 3:42 -1  79 M Simons Rd  
7 3:44 -1  6945 Rte 32  
8 3:45 -1  6767 Rte 32  
9 3:46 -1  6764 Rte 32 (The Sandman)  

10 3:47 -2  6660 Rte 32  
11 3:49 -1  326 Joel M Austin Rd  
12 3:52 -1  Phillips Rd & Silver Spur Rd W  
13 3:55 -1  South Rd & Kerwin Rd  
14 3:56 -2  56 Rte 39  
15 3:57 -1  280 Rte 39  
16 3:58 -1  338 Rte 39  
17 3:59 -1  199 Woodland Dr  
18 4:00 0  Lairds Ct & Woodland Dr - Turn around  
19 4:01 -1  95 Woodland Dr  
20 4:03 -1  552 Mountain Ave  
21 4:04 -1  343 Mountain Ave  
22 4:05 -2  267 Mountain Ave  
23 4:06 -1  Church St & Mountain Ave  
24 4:07 -2  21 Mountain Ave  
25 4:09 0  C/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 05 AM ELEM    
Driver: Tuomey, Stephanie Vehicle: 205    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:47 0  MS/HS  
2 7:53 1  1350 Rte 31  
3 7:54 1  1137 Rte 31  
4 7:55 2  1136 Rte 31  
5 7:56 1  995 Rte 31  
6 7:57 2  16 & 17 Bailey Rd  
7 8:00 0  Bailey Rd (Turnaround)  
8 8:03 1  847 Rte 31  
9 8:04 1  747 Rte 31  

10 8:05 1  644 Rte 31 (Whip-O-Will)  
11 8:07 1  534 Bald Hills Rd N  
12 8:09 1  292 Bald Hills Rd N  



        
     Page: 4

13 8:10 1  121 Bald Hills Rd N  
14 8:13 1  165 Floyd Hawver Rd  
15 8:14 0  28 Floyd Hawver Rd  
16 8:16 0  575 Winter Clove Rd  
17 8:17 1  461 Winter Clove Rd  
18 8:20 0  1080 Hearts Content Rd (Turn Around)  
19 8:21 2  1094 Hearts Content Rd  
20 8:22 2  1296 Hearts Content Rd  
21 8:24 0  32 Deer Park Rd  
22 8:26 2  113 Route 31  
23 8:28 1  577 Rte 31  
24 8:29 1  1290 Mountain Ave  
25 8:30 2  Mountain Ave & Vienna Woods Rd  
26 8:31 1  1101 Mountain Ave Apt 1  
27 8:32 1  1094 Mountain Ave  
28 8:34 1  857 Mountain Ave  
29 8:35 4  766 Mountain Ave  
30 8:38 1  Cuti Dr & Gioia Dr & Vernal Butler Rd  
31 8:40 1  637 Vernal Butler Rd  
32 8:43 2  606 Main St  
33 8:44 1  563 Main Street  
34 8:45 1  552 & 553 Main St  
35 8:46 1  31 Railroad Ave  
36 8:47 0  526 Main St (Red Star Cafe)  
37 8:48 1  47 Railroad Ave  
38 8:49 1  Railroad Ave & Railroad Ave Ext  
39 8:50 -41  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 05 PM ELEM    
Driver: Tuomey, Stephanie Vehicle: 205    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 43  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:31 -1  Railroad Ave & Railroad Ave Ext  
3 3:32 -1  47 Railroad Ave  
4 3:33 -1  31 Railroad Ave  
5 3:34 -1  522 Main St  
6 3:35 -1  526 Main St (Red Star Cafe)  
7 3:36 -1  552 & 553 Main St  
8 3:37 -1  606 Main St  
9 3:41 -2  444 Vernal Butler Rd  

10 3:42 -1  Vernal Butler Rd & Wayne Senior Ln  
11 3:43 -1  162 Vernal Butler Rd  
12 3:45 -4  766 Mountain Ave  
13 3:46 -1  857 Mountain Ave  
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14 3:48 -1  1094 Mountain Ave  
15 3:49 -1  1101 Mountain Ave Apt 1  
16 3:50 -2  Mountain Ave & Vienna Woods Rd  
17 3:51 -1  1290 Mountain Ave  
18 3:52 -1  577 Rte 31  
19 3:54 -2  113 Route 31  
20 3:56 -2  1296 Hearts Content Rd  
21 3:57 -2  1094 Hearts Content Rd  
22 3:58 0  1080 Hearts Content Rd (Turn Around)  
23 4:01 -1  461 Winter Clove Rd  
24 4:02 0  575 Winter Clove Rd  
25 4:04 -2  28 Floyd Hawver Rd  
26 4:05 -1  165 Floyd Hawver Rd  
27 4:08 -1  121 Bald Hills Rd N  
28 4:09 -1  292 Bald Hills Rd N  
29 4:11 -1  534 Bald Hills Rd N  
30 4:13 -1  644 Rte 31 (Whip-O-Will)  
31 4:14 -1  747 Rte 31  
32 4:15 -1  847 Rte 31  
33 4:18 0  Bailey Rd (Turnaround)  
34 4:20 -2  16 & 17 Bailey Rd  
35 4:21 -1  995 Rte 31  
36 4:22 -1  1137 Rte 31  
37 4:23 -1  1350 Rte 31  
38 4:28 0  C/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 06 AM ELEM    
Driver: Ormerod, Susan Vehicle: 206    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:44 0  MS/HS  
2 7:53 2  2917 Rte 23B  
3 7:55 2  Mahican Mnr & Rt 23B  
4 7:56 0  2479 Rte 23B  
5 7:58 1  1195 Sandy Plains Rd  
6 7:59 1  1067 Sandy Plains Rd  
7 8:01 1  32 Indian Ridge Rd  
8 8:03 1  Indian Ridge Rd & Pine Tree Ln  
9 8:04 4  Indian Ridge Rd & Primrose Ln  

10 8:06 1  158 Middlefield Rd  
11 8:08 0  750 Rudolph Weir Junior Rd  
12 8:09 1  682 Rudolph Weir Jr Rd  
13 8:10 1  521 Rudolph Weir Jr Rd  
14 8:14 1  535 Sandy Plains Rd  
15 8:16 1  146 Potic Mountain Rd  
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16 8:17 0  Kusisto Rd & Potic Mountain Rd (Turnaround)  
17 8:21 1  95 Sandy Plains Rd  
18 8:26 2  2028 Rte 23B  
19 8:28 2  2430 Rte 23B  
20 8:30 1  122 R Mclaren Rd Extension  
21 8:31 1  143 R Mclaren Rd Extension  
22 8:33 1  120 Ross Ruland Rd (8 Lucille Bertone Dr)  
23 8:35 3  Porto Rd (The Rock)  
24 8:36 2  Porto Rd (Mail Boxes)  
25 8:37 5  Porto Rd (Top of Hill)  
26 8:41 1  522 Ross Ruland Rd  
27 8:43 1  320 Ross Ruland Rd  
28 8:45 1  Charles Smith Dr & Ross Ruland Rd  
29 8:50 -38  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 06 PM ELEM    
Driver: Ormerod, Susan Vehicle: 206    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 40  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:33 -2  2917 Rte 23B  
3 3:35 -2  Mahican Mnr & Rt 23B  
4 3:36 0  2479 Rte 23B  
5 3:37 -1  2471 Rte 23B  
6 3:39 -1  122 R Mclaren Rd Extension  
7 3:40 0  R McLaren Road Ext (Turnaround)  
8 3:41 -1  197 R McLaren Road Ext  
9 3:42 -1  143 R Mclaren Rd Extension  

10 3:44 -1  120 Ross Ruland Rd (8 Lucille Bertone Dr)  
11 3:46 -2  Porto Rd (The Rock)  
12 3:47 -3  Porto Rd (Mail Boxes)  
13 3:48 -4  Porto Rd (Top of Hill)  
14 3:53 -1  Charles Smith Dr & Ross Ruland Rd  
15 3:54 -1  522 Ross Ruland Rd  
16 3:56 -1  320 Ross Ruland Rd  
17 3:59 -1  1195 Sandy Plains Rd  
18 4:00 -1  1067 Sandy Plains Rd  
19 4:02 -2  32 Indian Ridge Rd  
20 4:04 -1  Indian Ridge Rd & Pine Tree Ln  
21 4:05 -4  Indian Ridge Rd & Primrose Ln  
22 4:08 0  Harold C Myer Rd (Turnaround)  
23 4:09 -1  Harold Meyers Rd & Sappah Dr  
24 4:11 -1  158 Middlefield Rd  
25 4:13 0  750 Rudolph Weir Junior Rd  
26 4:14 -1  682 Rudolph Weir Jr Rd  
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27 4:15 -1  521 Rudolph Weir Jr Rd  
28 4:19 -1  535 Sandy Plains Rd  
29 4:21 -1  95 Sandy Plains Rd  
30 4:26 -2  2028 Rte 23B  
31 4:28 -2  2430 Rte 23B  
32 4:33 0  C/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 07 AM ELEM    
Driver: Winegard, Jeneen Vehicle: 207    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:52 2  MS/HS  
2 7:59 1  288 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
3 8:01 2  94 Long Ln  
4 8:02 0  Long Ln Turnaround  
5 8:04 1  Frank Hitchcock Rd & Woodstock Dr  
6 8:09 0  Rolling Meadow Ext & Rolling Meadow Rd (Turnaround)  
7 8:10 2  51 Rolling Meadow Rd  
8 8:12 3  66 Meadow Lane  
9 8:13 3  9034 Rte 32  

10 8:15 0  Huntington Dr (Turn Around)  
11 8:20 1  247 Plattekill Rd  
12 8:26 1  268 Doman Rd  
13 8:27 1  241 Doman Rd  
14 8:29 1  122 Canniff Rd  
15 8:34 3  4524 Rte 23  
16 8:35 0  Citgo Turnaround  
17 8:37 3  4347 Rte 23  
18 8:38 1  842 Main St  
19 8:40 0  Klingermann Dr Turnaround  
20 8:41 1  71 Klingermann Dr  
21 8:43 1  679 Main St  
22 8:44 1  665 Main St  
23 8:47 -28  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 07 PM ELEM    
Driver: Winegard, Jeneen Vehicle: 207    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 26  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:33 -1  665 Main St  
3 3:34 -1  679 Main St  
4 3:36 0  Klingermann Dr Turnaround  
5 3:37 -1  71 Klingermann Dr  
6 3:38 -1  842 Main St  
7 3:39 -3  4524 Rte 23  
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8 3:40 0  Citgo Turnaround  
9 3:41 -3  4347 Rte 23  

10 3:43 -1  288 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
11 3:45 -2  94 Long Ln  
12 3:46 0  Long Ln Turnaround  
13 3:48 -1  Frank Hitchcock Rd & Woodstock Dr  
14 3:52 0  Rolling Meadow Ext & Rolling Meadow Rd (Turnaround)  
15 3:53 -2  51 Rolling Meadow Rd  
16 3:54 -1  52 Meadow Ln  
17 3:55 -3  66 Meadow Lane  
18 3:56 -2  9034 Rte 32  
19 3:58 0  Huntington Dr (Turn Around)  
20 4:03 -1  247 Plattekill Rd  
21 4:09 -1  268 Doman Rd  
22 4:10 -1  241 Doman Rd  
23 4:12 -1  122 Canniff Rd  
24 4:18 0  C/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 08 AM ELEM    
Driver: Frascelli, Suzanne Vehicle: 208    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:51 0  MS/HS  
2 8:02 1  19 Ira Vail Rd  
3 8:04 1  498 Ira Vail Rd  
4 8:07 1  1283 Ira Vail Rd  
5 8:08 1  1393 Ira Vail Rd  
6 8:10 2  1499 Rt 67  
7 8:11 2  Rt 67 & White Pines Ln  
8 8:12 1  1368 Rte 67  
9 8:13 2  46 Joseph D Kollar Rd  

10 8:14 0  Thomas Rd (turn Around)  
11 8:15 1  1236 & 1250  Rt 67  
12 8:16 1  1193 Rte 67  
13 8:17 1  1067 Rte 67  
14 8:18 2  908 Rte 67  
15 8:22 2  39 Spruce St  
16 8:23 1  55 Spruce St  
17 8:24 1  125 Orchard Dr  
18 8:25 1  111 Orchard Dr  
19 8:26 0  11 Orchard Dr  
20 8:28 1  400 Rte 67  
21 8:31 2  Eisenhardt Loop & Warren Stein Rd  
22 8:35 2  580 Bross St  
23 8:37 0  771 & 818 Bross St  
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24 8:38 0  767 Bross Street  
25 8:41 1  365 Bross St  
26 8:42 0  186 Bross St  
27 8:43 1  167 Bross St  
28 8:44 1  97 Bross St  
29 8:45 1  78 Bross St  
30 8:46 -30  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 08 PM ELEM    
Driver: Frascelli, Suzanne Vehicle: 208    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 33  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:31 -1  78 Bross St  
3 3:32 -1  97 Bross St  
4 3:33 -1  167 Bross St  
5 3:34 -2  186 Bross St  
6 3:35 -1  365 Bross St  
7 3:37 -2  580 Bross St  
8 3:39 0  771 & 818 Bross St (Turnaround)  
9 3:44 -2  Eisenhardt Loop & Warren Stein Rd  

10 3:47 -1  400 Rte 67  
11 3:49 -1  111 Orchard Dr  
12 3:50 -1  125 Orchard Dr  
13 3:51 -1  55 Spruce St  
14 3:52 -1  39 Spruce St  
15 3:53 -1  19 Ira Vail Rd  
16 3:55 -1  498 Ira Vail Rd  
17 3:59 -1  1283 Ira Vail Rd  
18 4:00 -1  1393 Ira Vail Rd  
19 4:02 -2  1499 Rt 67  
20 4:03 0  Rt 67 & White Pines Ln  
21 4:04 -1  1368 Route 67  
22 4:05 -2  46 Joseph D Kollar Rd  
23 4:06 0  Thomas Rd (turn Around)  
24 4:08 -4  1236 & 1250  Rt 67  
25 4:09 -1  1193 Rte 67  
26 4:10 -1  1067 Rte 67  
27 4:11 -1  Route 67 & Wilson Rd  
28 4:12 -2  908 Rte 67  
29 4:20 0  C/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 12 AM ELEM    
Driver: Young, Christine Vehicle: 212    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
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1 7:56 0  MS/HS  
2 8:06 3  411 Rte 41 (Little Bears Daycare)  
3 8:08 1  607 Rt 41  
4 8:11 0  Bauer Junior Rd & Rt 67 Turnaround  
5 8:12 1  2523 Rte 67  
6 8:14 2  1946 Rte 67  
7 8:20 1  144 Gayhead Earlton Rd  
8 8:21 0  240 Gayhead Earlton Rd  
9 8:27 0  King Hill Rd (Turnaround)  

10 8:28 1  315 King Hill Rd  
11 8:35 2  770 Joseph D Kollar Rd  
12 8:41 1  67 Old Lake Mills Rd  
13 8:42 1  90 Jerome Ave  
14 8:43 1  34 Jerome Ave  
15 8:45 -14  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 12 PM ELEM    
Driver: Young, Christine Vehicle: 212    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 14  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:32 -1  34 Jerome Ave  
3 3:33 -2  90 Jerome Ave  
4 3:34 -1  67 Old Lake Mills Rd  
5 3:39 -3  411 Rte 41 (Little Bears Daycare)  
6 3:41 -1  607 Rt 41  
7 3:44 0  Bauer Junior Rd & Rt 67 Turnaround  
8 3:45 -1  2523 Rte 67  
9 3:47 -1  1946 Rte 67  

10 3:53 -1  144 Gayhead Earlton Rd  
11 3:58 -1  315 King Hill Rd  
12 3:59 0  King Hill Rd (Turnaround)  
13 4:05 -2  770 Joseph D Kollar Rd  
14 4:11 0  C/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 15 AM ELEM    
Driver: Byrne, Christopher Vehicle: 215    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:33 0  MS/HS  
2 7:43 2  3840 Rte 145 (Rose Motel)  
3 7:44 3  3857 Rte 145  
4 7:46 1  4072 Rte 145  
5 7:47 2  4174 Rte 145  
6 7:48 2  4178 Rte 145  
7 7:50 1  180 Rte 22  
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8 7:52 1  291 Clay Hill Rd  
9 7:54 1  132 Panorama Dr  

10 7:57 1  Oak Hill Rd & Rt 22  
11 7:58 2  39 Oak Hill Rd  
12 7:59 1  7695 Rte 81  
13 8:00 1  7762 Rte 81  
14 8:01 3  Giles Ln & Rt 81  
15 8:02 1  40 Lee Rd  
16 8:13 0  295 Davis Mount Rd  
17 8:15 1  345 Davis Mountain Rd  
18 8:21 2  358 Fish Rd  
19 8:23 1  187 Fish Rd  
20 8:26 1  7923 Rte 81  
21 8:33 1  2991 Rte 145  
22 8:34 1  2892 Rte 145  
23 8:36 1  2680 Rte 145  
24 8:38 2  2473 Rte 145  
25 8:39 2  2450 Rte 145  
26 8:40 1  2427 Rte 145  
27 8:41 1  2412 Rte 145  
28 8:42 2  2351 Rte 145  
29 8:43 4  2336 Rte 145  
30 8:52 1  276 Rte 20  
31 8:59 -43  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 15 PM ELEM    
Driver: Byrne, Christopher Vehicle: 215    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 42  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:37 -1  276 Rte 20  
3 3:44 -5  2336 Rte 145  
4 3:45 -2  2351 Rte 145  
5 3:46 -1  2373 Rte 145  
6 3:47 -1  2412 Rte 145  
7 3:48 -1  2427 Rte 145  
8 3:49 -2  2450 Rte 145  
9 3:50 -2  2473 Rte 145  

10 3:51 -1  2680 Rte 145  
11 3:52 0  2892 Rte 145  
12 3:53 -1  2991 Rte 145  
13 3:56 -2  3840 Rte 145 (Rose Motel)  
14 3:57 -1  3857 Rte 145  
15 3:58 -1  4072 Rte 145  
16 3:59 -3  4174 Rte 145  
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17 4:00 -1  4178 Rte 145  
18 4:02 -1  180 Rte 22  
19 4:03 -1  10 Rte 22  
20 4:04 -2  39 Oak Hill Rd  
21 4:05 -1  7695 Rte 81  
22 4:06 -1  7762 Rte 81  
23 4:07 -3  Giles Ln & Rt 81  
24 4:08 -1  40 Lee Rd  
25 4:19 0  295 Davis Mount Rd  
26 4:21 -2  345 Davis Mountain Rd  
27 4:27 0  358 Fish Rd  
28 4:30 -1  187 Fish Rd  
29 4:33 -1  7923 Rte 81  
30 4:34 -1  7833 Rte 81  
31 4:36 -1  291 Clay Hill Rd  
32 4:38 -1  132 Panorama Dr  
33 4:41 0  D/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 16 AM ELEM    
Driver: Phillips, Rudolph Vehicle: 216    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:42 0  MS/HS  
2 7:53 2  566 Rte 22  
3 8:00 0  Larosa Ln (Turnaround)  
4 8:01 1  1174 Cochrane Rd  
5 8:05 1  1418 Allen Teator Rd  
6 8:11 1  4095 Rte 20  
7 8:12 1  621 Rte 22  
8 8:16 2  Route 27 & Stonitch Rd  
9 8:19 1  9 McCafferty Rd  

10 8:22 1  6960 Rte 81  
11 8:29 1  187 & 191 Rt 67A  
12 8:30 1  159 Rte 67A  
13 8:32 1  2114 Rte 145  
14 8:33 1  2090 Rte 145  
15 8:35 1  Freehold Ford Rd & Rt 145  
16 8:36 3  1636 Rte 145  
17 8:37 1  1549 Rte 145  
18 8:38 2  1521 & 1523  Rte 145  
19 8:39 1  1397 Rte 145  
20 8:40 1  1355 Rte 145  
21 8:42 1  8 Banta Ln  
22 8:43 2  27 Banta Ln  
23 8:45 6  861 Rt 145 (Old Lamp Post)  
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24 8:46 2  639 Rte 145  
25 8:47 1  512 Rte 145  
26 8:48 1  212 Rte 145  
27 8:49 0  Katin Ln & Rt 145  
28 8:50 3  142 Rte 145  
29 8:52 1  130 Rte 85  
30 8:55 -40  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 16 PM ELEM    
Driver: Phillips, Rudolph Vehicle: 216    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 38  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:33 -1  130 Rte 85  
3 3:35 -2  142 Rte 145  
4 3:36 0  Katin Ln & Rt 145  
5 3:37 -1  214 Rte 145  
6 3:39 -2  639 Rte 145  
7 3:40 -6  861 Rt 145 (Old Lamp Post)  
8 3:42 0  27 Banta Ln  
9 3:43 -1  8 Banta Ln  

10 3:45 -2  1355 Rte 145  
11 3:46 -1  1397 Rte 145  
12 3:47 -2  1521 & 1523  Rte 145  
13 3:48 -3  1636 Rte 145  
14 3:49 -2  Freehold Ford Rd & Rt 145  
15 3:51 -1  2090 Rte 145  
16 3:52 -1  2114 Rte 145  
17 3:54 -1  159 Rte 67A  
18 3:55 -1  187 & 191 Rt 67A  
19 3:59 -1  226 Shipley Rd  
20 4:05 -1  9 McCafferty Rd  
21 4:07 -1  6960 Rte 81  
22 4:09 -2  235 Rte 27 & Stonitch Rd  
23 4:13 -2  566 Rte 22  
24 4:20 0  Larosa Ln (Turnaround)  
25 4:21 -1  1174 Cochrane Rd  
26 4:25 -1  1418 Allen Teator Rd  
27 4:31 -1  4095 Rte 20  
28 4:32 -1  621 Rte 22  
29 4:34 0  D/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 17 AM ELEM    
Driver: Oliver, Dawn Vehicle: 217    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
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1 7:30 0  MS/HS  
2 7:40 1  168 Enchanted Valley Rd  
3 7:41 1  190 Enchanted Valley Rd  
4 7:45 1  417 Elliott Pl  
5 7:47 1  132 Elliott Pl  
6 7:49 1  712 Stone Bridge Rd Ext  
7 7:52 0  260 Stone Bridge Rd Extension  
8 7:53 1  210 Stone Bridge Rd Extension  
9 7:54 1  146 Stone Bridge Rd Extension  

10 7:55 4  53 & 62 Stonebridge Rd Extention  
11 7:56 1  21 Stone Bridge Rd Extension  
12 7:57 1  27 Golden Hill Rd  
13 7:58 2  129 Golden Hill Rd  
14 8:00 2  389 Golden Hill Rd  
15 8:01 1  Golden Hill Rd & Hervey Street Rd  
16 8:02 1  898 Hervey Street Rd  
17 8:05 1  1811 Rte 20  
18 8:09 0  953 Hervey Sunside Rd (Roger's Driveway Turnaround)  
19 8:10 1  883 Hervey Sunside Rd  
20 8:13 1  56 Rte 20B  
21 8:14 1  154 Rte 20B  
22 8:15 0  County Route 20B & Dederich Rd (Turnaround)  
23 8:17 2  1663 Rte 20  
24 8:20 2  1261 Rte 20  
25 8:21 1  1095 Rte 20  
26 8:25 2  187 Pierson Rd  
27 8:26 1  151 Pierson Rd  
28 8:29 1  830 Rte 20  
29 8:30 1  771 Route 20  
30 8:31 1  483 Edison Timmerman Rd  
31 8:36 1  394 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
32 8:37 1  398 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
33 8:38 1  38 Elizabeth Ter  
34 8:40 0  Elizabeth Ter (Turn Around)  
35 8:41 1  157 Elizabeth Terr  
36 8:43 1  572 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
37 8:44 2  610 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
38 8:45 1  10 Old Route 23  
39 8:48 2  50 South Lincoln Dr  
40 8:49 1  Madeline St & Rt 84  
41 8:52 -45  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 17 PM ELEM    
Driver: Oliver, Dawn Vehicle: 217    
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STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 41  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:33 -1  Madeline St & Rt 84  
3 3:34 -2  50 South Lincoln Dr  
4 3:37 -1  10 Old Route 23  
5 3:38 -2  610 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
6 3:39 -1  572 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
7 3:41 -1  157 Elizabeth Terr  
8 3:42 -1  191 Elizabeth Ter (Turn Around)  
9 3:44 0  38 Elizabeth Ter  

10 3:45 -1  398 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
11 3:46 -1  394 Frank Hitchcock Rd  
12 3:51 -1  483 Edison Timmerman Rd  
13 3:52 -1  830 Rte 20  
14 3:56 -2  187 Pierson Rd  
15 3:57 -1  151 Pierson Rd  
16 4:01 -1  1095 Rte 20  
17 4:02 -2  1261 Rte 20  
18 4:04 -2  1663 Rte 20  
19 4:05 -1  56 Rte 20B  
20 4:06 -1  154 Rte 20B  
21 4:07 0  County Route 20B & Dederich Rd (Turnaround)  
22 4:11 0  953 Hervey Sunside Rd (Roger's Driveway Turnaround)  
23 4:12 -1  883 Hervey Sunside Rd  
24 4:15 -1  1811 Rte 20  
25 4:18 -1  898 Hervey Street Rd  
26 4:19 0  Golden Hill Rd & Hervey Street Rd  
27 4:20 -2  389 Golden Hill Rd  
28 4:22 0  129 Golden Hill Rd  
29 4:23 -1  27 Golden Hill Rd  
30 4:24 -1  21 Stone Bridge Rd Extension  
31 4:25 -4  53 & 62 Stonebridge Rd Extention  
32 4:26 -1  146 Stone Bridge Rd Extension  
33 4:27 -1  210 Stone Bridge Rd Extension  
34 4:30 -1  712 Stone Bridge Rd Ext  
35 4:33 -1  168 Enchanted Valley Rd  
36 4:34 -1  190 Enchanted Valley Rd  
37 4:38 -1  417 Elliott Pl  
38 4:40 -1  132 Elliott Pl  
39 4:44 0  D/E  

        
Trip: ROUTE 19 AM ELEM    
Driver: Gallagher, Hugh Vehicle: 125    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
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1 7:44 0  HS  
2 8:00 0  Durham School - 4099 Rte 145  
3 8:16 1  115 Rockwell Rd  
4 8:19 1  29 Sutton Rd  
5 8:25 1  194 &187 Enchanted Valley Rd  
6 8:29 2  2807 Rte 145  
7 8:33 0  490 Stone Bridge Rd Extension (Turnaround at Farm)  
8 8:34 1  191 Stone Bridge Rd Extension JJ alt.  
9 8:35 1  53 Stonebridge Rd Extention  

10 8:37 1  2114 Rte 145  
11 8:41 1  794 Rte 20  
12 8:45 1  770 Old Rte 23  
13 8:49 1  842 Main St  
14 8:53 -11  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 19 PM ELEM    
Driver: Gallagher, Hugh Vehicle: 125    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 11  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:33 -1  842 Main St  
3 3:37 -1  770 Old Rte 23  
4 3:41 -1  794 Rte 20  
5 3:45 -1  2114 Rte 145  
6 3:47 -1  53 Stonebridge Rd Extention  
7 3:48 0  191 Stone Bridge Rd Extension JJ alt.  
8 3:49 0  490 Stone Bridge Rd Extension (Turnaround at Farm)  
9 3:54 -1  194 &187 Enchanted Valley Rd  

10 3:58 -1  115 Rockwell Rd  
11 4:01 -1  29 Sutton Rd  
12 4:10 -1  6960 Rte 81  
13 4:17 -2  2807 Rte 145  
14 4:24 0  HS  

        
Trip: ROUTE 20 AM ELEM    
Driver: Erickson, Carolyn Vehicle: 126    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:56 0  HS  
2 7:59 1  8 W Moorehouse Rd  
3 8:06 2  5 Meadow Ln  
4 8:09 2  Canniff Rd & Panicola Ln  
5 8:12 1  67 German Hill Rd  
6 8:18 2  451 Vernal Butler Rd  
7 8:24 0  Hearts Content Rd & Mill Ln Turnaround  
8 8:25 2  1236 Hearts Content Rd  
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9 8:37 1  20 Wickie Rd  
10 8:41 0  Ira Vail Rd & Veverka Ln (Turnaround)  
11 8:42 1  19 Ira Vail Rd  
12 8:44 1  20 Mahican Mnr  
13 8:45 1  28 Creekside Ln  
14 8:50 -14  Cairo-Durham Elementary  

        
Trip: ROUTE 20 PM ELEM    
Driver: Erickson, Carolyn Vehicle: 126    

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 15  Cairo-Durham Elementary  
2 3:35 -2  28 Creekside Ln  
3 3:36 -1  20 Mahican Mnr  
4 3:38 -1  19 Ira Vail Rd  
5 3:39 0  Ira Vail Rd & Veverka Ln (Turnaround)  
6 3:43 -1  20 Wickie Rd  
7 3:53 -2  1236 Hearts Content Rd  
8 3:54 0  Hearts Content Rd & Mill Ln Turnaround  
9 4:00 -2  451 Vernal Butler Rd  

10 4:06 -1  67 German Hill Rd  
11 4:09 -2  Canniff Rd & Panicola Ln  
12 4:12 -2  12 Meadow Ln  
13 4:19 -1  8 W Moorehouse Rd  
14 4:22 0  HS  

   


